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ALACHUA 1,260 80 6% 5,200 255 5% 24,994 1,068 4% 107,291 151 0% 1,554 138,745 98.88% 1.12%
BAKER 5,610 540 10% 6,443 351 5% 891 12,053 92.61% 7.39%
BAY 1,600 0 0% 100,382 0 0% 14,655 0 0% 0 116,637 100% 0%
BRADFORD 4,130 320 8% 6,133 277 5% 2,792 0 0% 597 13,055 95.43% 4.57%
BREVARD 325,310 90 0% 14 0 0% 54 0 0% 90 325,378 99.97% 0.03%
BROWARD 961,130 130 0% 55 0 0% 130 961,185 99.99% 0.01%
CALHOUN 842 0 0% 4,845 0 0% 1,275 0 0% 0 6,962 100% 0%
CHARLOTTE 123,070 280 0% 802 0 0% 280 123,872 99.77% 0.23%
CITRUS 48,953 217 0% 42,147 0 0% 217 91,100 99.76% 0.24%
CLAY 920 0 0% 83,787 30 0% 8,921 57 1% 87 93,628 99.91% 0.09%
COLLIER 224,590 40 0% 34,281 1 0% 41 258,871 99.98% 0.02%
COLUMBIA 14,520 1,000 7% 611 0 0% 19,780 2,040 10% 3,040 34,911 91.29% 8.71%
DESOTO 17,410 0 0% 1,021 0 0% 0 18,431 100% 0%
DIXIE 1,811 13 1% 8,782 300 3% 313 10,593 97.05% 2.95%
DUVAL 10 0 0% 6 0 0% 483,147 4,312 1% 4,312 483,163 99.11% 0.89%
ESCAMBIA 151,246 0 0% 3,500 0 0% 0 154,746 100% 0%
FLAGLER 64,330 0 0% 18 0 0% 3 0 0% 0 64,351 100% 0%
FRANKLIN 10,511 0 0% 0 10,511 100% 0%
GADSDEN 15,220 0 0% 7,396 0 0% 0 22,616 100% 0%
GILCHRIST 1,726 2 0% 8,053 103 1% 105 9,779 98.93% 1.07%
GLADES 3,580 0 0% 3,325 0 0% 1,012 0 0% 0 7,917 100% 0%
GULF 6,659 0 0% 4,708 0 0% 0 11,367 100% 0%
HAMILTON 2,966 193 7% 3,992 1,067 27% 1,260 6,958 81.89% 18.11%
HARDEE 30 0 0% 45 0 0% 9,570 0 0% 2,800 0 0% 0 12,445 100% 0%
HENDRY 10,580 0 0% 4,763 0 0% 4,272 0 0% 0 19,615 100% 0%
HERNANDO 12,170 0 0% 86,297 0 0% 0 98,467 100% 0%
HIGHLANDS 540 0 0% 55,602 1 0% 8,256 0 0% 1 64,398 100.00% 0.00%
HILLSBOROUGH 23 0 0% 672,297 954 0% 1,191 0 0% 954 673,511 99.86% 0.14%
HOLMES 2,610 0 0% 8,005 0 0% 0 10,615 100% 0%
INDIAN RIVER 98,800 40 0% 223 0 0% 40 99,023 99.96% 0.04%
JACKSON 1,389 0 0% 10,523 0 0% 13,672 0 0% 0 25,584 100% 0%
JEFFERSON 4,830 1 0% 3,586 105 3% 106 8,416 98.74% 1.26%
LAFAYETTE 841 0 0% 3,448 581 17% 581 4,289 86.45% 13.55%
LAKE 90,419 28 0% 73,237 0 0% 30,392 0 0% 28 194,048 99.99% 0.01%
LEE 283,250 20 0% 182,964 28 0% 48 466,214 99.99% 0.01%
LEON 65 0 0% 25,182 0 0% 105,386 0 0% 0 130,633 100% 0%
LEVY 3,859 44 1% 20,713 420 2% 1,462 0 0% 464 26,034 98.22% 1.78%
LIBERTY 769 0 0% 3,331 0 0% 0 4,100 100% 0%
MADISON 3,917 265 7% 7,285 423 6% 688 11,202 93.86% 6.14%
MANATEE 195,880 50 0% 33,089 0 0% 50 228,969 99.98% 0.02%
MARION 70,522 323 0% 78,453 114 0% 52,146 0 0% 437 201,121 99.78% 0.22%
MARTIN 93,990 10 0% 10 93,990 99.99% 0.01%
MIAMI-DADE 1,168,990 220 0% 24,402 0 0% 220 1,193,392 99.98% 0.02%
MONROE 90 0 0% 34,187 0 0% 30,969 0 0% 0 65,246 100% 0%
NASSAU 25,190 0 0% 16,658 0 0% 7,214 0 0% 0 49,062 100% 0%
OKALOOSA 94,066 0 0% 16,477 0 0% 0 110,543 100% 0%
OKEECHOBEE 20,410 0 0% 2,548 0 0% 0 22,958 100% 0%
ORANGE 10 0 0% 400,328 44 0% 232,524 0 0% 44 632,862 99.99% 0.01%
OSCEOLA 10 0 0% 55,921 0 0% 921 0 0% 125,566 5 0% 5 182,418 100.00% 0.00%
PALM BEACH 761,340 410 0% 27,309 0 0% 410 788,649 99.95% 0.05%
PASCO 151,270 7 0% 25,044 1 0% 113,305 0 0% 8 289,619 100.00% 0.00%
PINELLAS 552,579 177 0% 11,146 0 0% 177 563,725 99.97% 0.03%
POLK 116,016 9 0% 89,084 3 0% 6,111 0 0% 142,988 0 0% 12 354,199 100.00% 0.00%
PUTNAM 20,420 0 0% 21,554 12 0% 12 41,974 99.97% 0.03%
SANTA ROSA 75,111 0 0% 8,267 0 0% 0 83,378 100% 0%
SARASOTA 284,410 380 0% 40 0 0% 380 284,450 99.87% 0.13%
SEMINOLE 59,330 60 0% 162,177 2 0% 62 221,507 99.97% 0.03%
ST. JOHNS 102,020 110 0% 40,151 0 0% 110 142,171 99.92% 0.08%
ST. LUCIE 139,280 0 0% 28,827 0 0% 0 168,107 100% 0%
SUMTER 12,845 0 0% 68,443 0 0% 1,612 0 0% 0 82,900 100% 0%
SUWANNEE 5,100 610 12% 821 107 13% 17,840 1,794 10% 2,511 23,761 89.43% 10.57%
TAYLOR 6,106 75 1% 7,429 167 2% 242 13,535 98.21% 1.79%
UNION 1,680 0 0% 3,992 655 16% 655 5,672 88.45% 11.55%
VOLUSIA 186,620 400 0% 85,978 1 0% 2,156 0 0% 27,673 0 0% 401 302,427 99.87% 0.13%
WAKULLA 7,162 0 0% 9,509 0 0% 0 16,671 100% 0%
WALTON 24,576 0 0% 42,540 0 0% 0 67,116 100% 0%
WASHINGTON 6,536 0 0% 7,028 0 0% 0 13,564 100% 0%

Totals 5,203,840 4,790 0% 1,873,565 1,764 0% 455,916 0 0% 797,571 958 0% 28,792 0 0% 1,219,412 9,536 1% 1,490,313 4,525 0% 21,573 11,069,409 99.81% 0.19%

ELSA - Power Outage Data
7/7/2021 17:55 Total Accounts Without Power:    21,573 Percentages: Without 99.81%0.19%

Cooperatives Municipals COUNTY TOTALS
County

FPL Duke Energy Gulf Power Tampa Electric FPU
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Power Provider County Number of Customers Current Number Out Outage Percentage Estimated Restore Time
Jacksonville (JEA) DUVAL 464,250 4,312 0.93% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative COLUMBIA 17,751 1,832 10.32% 24
Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. SUWANNEE 17,830 1,794 10.06% 24
Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. HAMILTON 3,992 1,067 26.73% 24

Florida Power and Light Company COLUMBIA 14,520 1,000 6.89% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative ALACHUA 24,059 985 4.09% 24
Tampa Electric Company HILLSBOROUGH 672,297 954 0.14% <24
Clay Electric Cooperative UNION 3,992 655 16.41% 24

Florida Power and Light Company SUWANNEE 5,100 610 11.96% TBD
Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. LAFAYETTE 3,391 581 17.13% 24

Florida Power and Light Company BAKER 5,610 540 9.63% TBD
Tri-County Electric Cooperative MADISON 7,285 423 5.81% 24

Central Florida Electric Cooperative LEVY 18,371 420 2.29% 24
Florida Power and Light Company PALM BEACH 761,340 410 0.05% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company VOLUSIA 186,620 400 0.21% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company SARASOTA 284,410 380 0.13% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative BAKER 2,765 351 12.69% 24
Duke Energy MARION 70,522 323 0.46% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company BRADFORD 4,130 320 7.75% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company CHARLOTTE 123,070 280 0.23% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative BRADFORD 6,133 277 4.52% TBD
Duke Energy MADISON 3,917 265 6.77% TBD
Duke Energy ALACHUA 5,200 255 4.90% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company MIAMI-DADE 1,168,990 220 0.02% TBD
Duke Energy CITRUS 48,953 217 0.44% TBD

Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. COLUMBIA 2,029 208 10.25% 24
Duke Energy HAMILTON 2,966 193 6.51% TBD
Duke Energy PINELLAS 552,579 177 0.03% TBD

Tri-County Electric Cooperative DIXIE 639 168 26.29% 24
Tri-County Electric Cooperative TAYLOR 7,429 167 2.25% 24

Gainesville (Gainesville Regional Utilities - GRU) ALACHUA 100,600 149 0.15% TBD
Central Florida Electric Cooperative DIXIE 8,143 132 1.62% 24
Florida Power and Light Company BROWARD 961,130 130 0.01% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative MARION 16,459 114 0.69% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company ST. JOHNS 102,020 110 0.11% TBD

Duke Energy SUWANNEE 821 107 13.03% TBD
Tri-County Electric Cooperative JEFFERSON 3,586 105 2.93% 24

Central Florida Electric Cooperative GILCHRIST 8,048 103 1.28% 24
Florida Power and Light Company BREVARD 325,310 90 0.03% TBD

Central Florida Electric Cooperative ALACHUA 935 83 8.88% 24
Florida Power and Light Company ALACHUA 1,260 80 6.35% TBD

Duke Energy TAYLOR 6,106 75 1.23% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company SEMINOLE 59,330 60 0.10% TBD

Jacksonville (JEA) CLAY 4,880 57 1.17% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company MANATEE 195,880 50 0.03% TBD

Duke Energy LEVY 3,859 44 1.14% TBD
Duke Energy ORANGE 400,328 44 0.01% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company COLLIER 224,590 40 0.02% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company INDIAN RIVER 98,800 40 0.04% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative CLAY 83,787 30 0.04% 24
Duke Energy LAKE 90,419 28 0.03% TBD

Lee County Electric Cooperative LEE 182,964 28 0.02% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company LEE 283,250 20 0.01% TBD

Duke Energy DIXIE 1,811 13 0.72% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative PUTNAM 21,554 12 0.06% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company MARTIN 93,990 10 0.01% TBD
Duke Energy POLK 116,016 9 0.01% TBD
Duke Energy PASCO 151,270 7 0.00% TBD

St. Cloud (Operated by OUC) OSCEOLA 41,966 5 0.01% TBD
Tampa Electric Company POLK 89,084 3 0.00% <24

City of Newberry ALACHUA 2,185 2 0.09% TBD
Duke Energy GILCHRIST 1,726 2 0.12% TBD
Duke Energy SEMINOLE 162,177 2 0.00% TBD

Lee County Electric Cooperative COLLIER 34,281 1 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy HIGHLANDS 55,602 1 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy JEFFERSON 4,830 1 0.02% TBD

Tampa Electric Company PASCO 25,044 1 0.00% <24
Duke Energy VOLUSIA 85,978 1 0.00% TBD

City of Alachua ALACHUA 4,506 0 0.00% TBD
Okefenoke Rural Electric Membership Corporation BAKER 3,678 0 0.00% 24

Duke Energy BAY 1,600 0 0.00% TBD
Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. BAY 14,655 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Power Company BAY 100,382 0 0.00% Restored
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City of Starke BRADFORD 2,792 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy BREVARD 14 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. BREVARD 54 0 0.00% TBD
Lee County Electric Cooperative BROWARD 55 0 0.00% TBD

City of Blountstown CALHOUN 1,275 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Public Utilities Corporation CALHOUN 842 0 0.00% Restored

Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. CALHOUN 2,013 0 0.00% TBD
West Florida Electric Cooperative, Inc. CALHOUN 2,832 0 0.00% TBD

Lee County Electric Cooperative CHARLOTTE 802 0 0.00% TBD
Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. CITRUS 15,647 0 0.00% TBD

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. CITRUS 26,500 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company CLAY 920 0 0.00% TBD

Green Cove Springs Electric CLAY 4,041 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy COLUMBIA 611 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company DESOTO 17,410 0 0.00% TBD
Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. DESOTO 1,021 0 0.00% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative DUVAL 6 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company DUVAL 10 0 0.00% TBD

Jacksonville Beach (Beaches Energy Services) DUVAL 18,897 0 0.00% TBD
Escambia River Electric Cooperative, Inc. ESCAMBIA 3,500 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Power Company ESCAMBIA 151,246 0 0.00% Restored
Clay Electric Cooperative FLAGLER 3 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy FLAGLER 18 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company FLAGLER 64,330 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy FRANKLIN 10,511 0 0.00% TBD
Chattahoochee Electric GADSDEN 1,173 0 0.00% TBD

City of Havana GADSDEN 1,455 0 0.00% TBD
City of Quincy GADSDEN 4,768 0 0.00% TBD

Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. GADSDEN 15,220 0 0.00% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative GILCHRIST 5 0 0.00% TBD

City of Moore Haven GLADES 1,012 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company GLADES 3,580 0 0.00% TBD
Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. GLADES 3,325 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy GULF 6,659 0 0.00% TBD
Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. GULF 4,708 0 0.00% TBD

City of Wauchula HARDEE 2,800 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy HARDEE 45 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company HARDEE 30 0 0.00% TBD
Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. HARDEE 0 0 TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. HARDEE 9,570 0 0.00% TBD
City of Clewiston HENDRY 4,272 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company HENDRY 10,580 0 0.00% TBD
Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. HENDRY 4,009 0 0.00% TBD
Lee County Electric Cooperative HENDRY 754 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy HERNANDO 12,170 0 0.00% TBD
Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. HERNANDO 191 0 0.00% TBD

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. HERNANDO 86,106 0 0.00% 24
Florida Power and Light Company HIGHLANDS 540 0 0.00% TBD
Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. HIGHLANDS 7,945 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. HIGHLANDS 311 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy HILLSBOROUGH 23 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. HILLSBOROUGH 1,191 0 0.00% TBD
Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative HOLMES 321 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Power Company HOLMES 2,610 0 0.00% Restored
West Florida Electric Cooperative, Inc. HOLMES 7,684 0 0.00% TBD

City of Vero Beach INDIAN RIVER 0 0 TBD
Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. INDIAN RIVER 223 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Public Utilities Corporation JACKSON 10,523 0 0.00% Restored
Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. JACKSON 51 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Power Company JACKSON 1,389 0 0.00% Restored
West Florida Electric Cooperative, Inc. JACKSON 13,621 0 0.00% TBD

Central Florida Electric Cooperative LAFAYETTE 10 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy LAFAYETTE 841 0 0.00% TBD

Tri-County Electric Cooperative LAFAYETTE 47 0 0.00% TBD
City of Leesburg LAKE 24,500 0 0.00% TBD

City of Mount Dora LAKE 5,892 0 0.00% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative LAKE 2,284 0 0.00% TBD

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. LAKE 70,953 0 0.00% TBD
City of Tallahassee LEON 105,386 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy LEON 65 0 0.00% TBD
Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. LEON 25,182 0 0.00% TBD

City of Williston LEVY 1,462 0 0.00% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative LEVY 671 0 0.00% TBD

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. LEVY 1,671 0 0.00% TBD
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Florida Public Utilities Corporation LIBERTY 769 0 0.00% Restored
Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. LIBERTY 3,331 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. MANATEE 33,089 0 0.00% TBD
Central Florida Electric Cooperative MARION 9 0 0.00% TBD

Ocala (Ocala Electric Utility) MARION 52,146 0 0.00% TBD
Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. MARION 61,985 0 0.00% TBD

Homestead MIAMI-DADE 24,402 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Keys Electric Cooperative MONROE 34,187 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company MONROE 90 0 0.00% TBD

Keys Energy Services MONROE 30,969 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company NASSAU 25,190 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Public Utilities Corporation NASSAU 16,658 0 0.00% Restored

Okefenoke Rural Electric Membership Corporation NASSAU 7,214 0 0.00% TBD
Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative OKALOOSA 16,477 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Power Company OKALOOSA 94,066 0 0.00% Restored
Florida Power and Light Company OKEECHOBEE 20,410 0 0.00% TBD
Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. OKEECHOBEE 2,548 0 0.00% TBD

City of Winter Park ORANGE 14,947 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company ORANGE 10 0 0.00% TBD

Orlando (Orlando Utilities Commission - OUC) ORANGE 217,457 0 0.00% TBD
Reedy Creek ORANGE 120 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy OSCEOLA 55,921 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company OSCEOLA 10 0 0.00% TBD
Kissimmee (Kissimmee Utility Authority - KUA) OSCEOLA 83,600 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. OSCEOLA 921 0 0.00% TBD
Lake Worth Utilities PALM BEACH 27,309 0 0.00% TBD

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. PASCO 35 0 0.00% TBD
Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. PASCO 113,270 0 0.00% TBD

Tampa Electric Company PINELLAS 11,146 0 0.00% TBD
City of Bartow POLK 12,074 0 0.00% TBD

City of Fort Meade POLK 2,379 0 0.00% TBD
Lakeland (Lakeland Electric) POLK 128,535 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. POLK 5,542 0 0.00% TBD
Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. POLK 569 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company PUTNAM 20,420 0 0.00% TBD
Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative SANTA ROSA 134 0 0.00% TBD

Escambia River Electric Cooperative, Inc. SANTA ROSA 8,133 0 0.00% TBD
Gulf Power Company SANTA ROSA 75,111 0 0.00% Restored

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. SARASOTA 40 0 0.00% TBD
Jacksonville (JEA) ST. JOHNS 23,636 0 0.00% TBD

Jacksonville Beach (Beaches Energy Services) ST. JOHNS 16,515 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company ST. LUCIE 139,280 0 0.00% TBD

Fort Pierce Utilities Authority ST. LUCIE 28,827 0 0.00% TBD
City of Bushnell SUMTER 1,612 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy SUMTER 12,845 0 0.00% TBD
Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. SUMTER 67,419 0 0.00% TBD

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. SUMTER 1,024 0 0.00% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative SUWANNEE 10 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company UNION 1,680 0 0.00% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative VOLUSIA 2,156 0 0.00% TBD

New Smyrna Beach (Utilities Commission - UCNSB) VOLUSIA 27,673 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy WAKULLA 7,162 0 0.00% TBD

Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. WAKULLA 9,509 0 0.00% TBD
Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative WALTON 42,429 0 0.00% TBD
Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. WALTON 111 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Power Company WALTON 24,576 0 0.00% Restored
Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. WASHINGTON 2,705 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Power Company WASHINGTON 6,536 0 0.00% Restored
West Florida Electric Cooperative, Inc. WASHINGTON 4,323 0 0.00% TBD
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